Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the assignment of Serial No. 75/751678 for PHO 75 due to typographical error previously recorded on Reel 002031 Frame 0095. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Armeno Coffee Roasters, Ltd.		101/10/2000 1	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: MASSACHUSETTS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	XCafe, LLC
Street Address:	PO Box 1100
City:	Princeton
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01541
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	75751578	JAVANILLA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)646-8646

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-646-8200

Email: dwtrademarks@wolfgreenfield.com

Correspondent Name: David Wolf, Esq.

Address Line 1: 600 Atlantic Avenue

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	A0704/40000US00/DW
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David Wolf

TRADEMARK REEL: 003379 FRAME: 0461

900056749

0.00

Signature:	/david wolf/
Date:	08/29/2006
Total Attachments: 2 source=20060830041018#page1.tif source=20060830041018#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003379 FRAME: 0462

Attorney's Docket No. A0704/4000 (due) RECEIVEDRECORDATI

02-23-2000



FORM PTO-1594 200 JAN 18 AM 11: 56 (Rev. 6-93)

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94

101272822

To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Armeno Coffee Roasters, Ltd. Name: XCafé, LLC [] individual(s) [] Association Internal Address: [] General Partnership [x] Limited Partnership Street Address: 75 Otis Street [] Corporation-State Northborough, MA 01532 [] Other _ [] Individual(s) citizenship Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [x] No [] Association [] General Partnership _ [] Limited Partnership _ 3. Nature of conveyance: [] Corporation-State [x] Other Limited Liability Corporation [x] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation [] Other is attached: [] yes [] no (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Execution Date: January 10, 2000 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [] No Typographicalerror 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/633,651; FRANK SUMATRA (SN not yet received); 75/659,56%; 75/751,678 Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [] No 6. Total number of applications and registrations 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence Concerning document should be mailed: Name: David Wolf, Registration No. 17,528 Address: WOLF, GREENFIELD & SACKS, P.C. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 115.00 Federal Reserve Plaza [x] Enclosed 600 Atlantic Avenue K Authorized to be charged to deposit account Boston, MA 02210 The Commissioner is authorized to charge: 8. Deposit Account No: 23/2825 02/23/2000 DNGUYEN 00000029 75659568 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE OK 40.00 OP 75. AA AD 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and concert and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Name of Person Signing

> Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [4] Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Armeno Coffee Roasters, Ltd., a corporation of having an office and place of business at 75 Otis Street, Northborough, MA 01532 has adopted and used the following marks and the trademark Registrations:

SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS

MARK	SERIAL NO.	FILING DATE
· XCAFE	75/633,651	February 4, 1999
FRANK SUMATRA	not yet assigned	On or about Dec. 10, 1999
COFFEE PER CUP	75/659,568	March 12, 1999
JAVANILLA	75/751,578	July 15, 1999

WHEREAS, X Cafe, LLC, a corporation of Delaware, having an office and place of business at 75 Otis Street, Northborough, MA 01532 is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registrations therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for one Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Armeno Coffee Roasters, Ltd. without representations or warranties with respect to said trademarks or registrations or the title thereto does hereby assign unto the said XCafé, LLC, all its rights, title and interest in and to the said marks and the registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said marks and the registrations therefor and including all rights to sue and recover for past infringement of said marks and the registrations therefor.

///0/00 Date		By: Name: Paul A. Kalenian Title: President
STATE OF COUNTY OF	: Massachusetts : Worcester	
Subscribed to and sw	om before me this	10th day of January 2000
SEAL		Notary Public My Commission Expires July 28, 2006

428480.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003379 FRAME: 0464

RECORDED: 08/29/2006